

### Safety Instructions

1. Keep the wireless charger away and protected from water and other liquids.
2. To clean the charger use a dry cloth and make sure it is not connected to a power supply.
3. Environment temperature should be: -4°F to +113°F.  
**The following situations can cause failures like: high temperature/no or slow charging:**
4. The connected adapter or USB port does not have enough power output.
5. The charging cable it is not compatible with the power adapter's output.
6. The phone case is too thick, recommended phone case thickness is .2-.3 cm.
7. There is metal or a magnet on the back of the phone or phone case.
8. The phone is not placed at the center of the wireless charger.
9. The phone does not support Qi wireless charging.

### Compatible Devices:

iPhones<sup>®</sup> (8/8 Plus, X and higher) and Samsung, Nokia and other Qi-enabled phones

### How To Use

1. Insert the USB connector of the charging cable into a wall adapter. (Not included.) The LED will flash for a second to indicate: Powered on.
2. Put your phone on the wireless charger to charge.
3. For Fast charge, use a 2 Amp USB power supply wall adapter.

### Las instrucciones de seguridad

1. Mantenga el cargador inalámbrico alejado y protegido del agua y otros líquidos.
2. Para limpiar el cargador, use un paño seco y asegúrese de que no esté conectado a una fuente de alimentación.
3. La temperatura ambiente debe ser: -20°C a +45°C.  
**Las siguientes situaciones pueden causar fallas como: alta temperatura / no o carga lenta:**
4. El adaptador o puerto USB conectado no tiene suficiente potencia de salida.
5. El cable de carga no es compatible con la salida del adaptador de corriente.
6. La carcasa del teléfono es demasiado gruesa, el grosor recomendado de la carcasa del teléfono es de 2-3mm.
7. Hay un metal o un imán en la parte posterior del teléfono o la caja del teléfono.
8. El teléfono no está colocado en el centro del cargador inalámbrico.
9. El teléfono no es compatible con la carga inalámbrica Qi.

### Dispositivos Compatibles:

iPhones<sup>®</sup> (8/8 Plus, X y superior) y Samsung, Nokia y otros teléfonos habilitados para Qi

### Cómo utilizar

1. Inserte el conector USB del cable de carga en un adaptador de pared. (No incluido). El LED parpadeará por un segundo para indicar: Encendido.
2. Ponga su teléfono en el cargador inalámbrico para cargar.
3. Para una carga rápida, use un adaptador de pared de fuente de alimentación USB de 2 amperios.

